### 900448417 04/27/2018

## 900448417 0

04/27/2018

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miracle Importing &			Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Distribution Services , LLC			Limited Liability company

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Turn Key Wine Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	132 E. Carrillo Street	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4721521	TRE MARIE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8059634929

Email:

blocker@slgl-law.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Brett Locker

Address Line 1:

311 East Carrillo Street

Address Line 4:

Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett Locker	
SIGNATURE:	/brett/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018 5/10/18	

Total Attachments: 2

source=18-04-17 TRE MARIE TM Assignment - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=18-04-17 TRE MARIE TM Assignment - Fully Executed#page3.tif

47 (UU UV 8 (GIO)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0915

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Date: 4/17/10

WHEREAS, Miracle Importing and Distributing Services, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2614 Route 516, 2nd Floor, Suite B, Old Bridge, New Jersey 08857 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the TRE MARIE trademark ("the Mark") in connection with grape wine; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, U.S. Registration No. 4,721,521, registered on April 14, 2015 ("the Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Turn Key Wine Brands LLC, a California limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 132 East Carrillo Street, Santa Barbara, California 93101 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, all goodwill associated with the Mark and the above-referenced Registration:

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by or associated with the Mark, and the Registration.

Assignor		ASSIGNEE
Miracle Importing and Distributing Services, LLC		Turn Key Wine Brands LLC
By:	Ву:	
Çhet Zeiger /	£4	Marshall Miller
	lts:	Vice President
Date: <u>4//7//8</u>	Date:	
MANUEL DE MANUEL	×	
ANCHELLE RESTO  Notary Public - State of New Jersey  My Commission Expires Mar 31, 2020		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0916

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Date: 2/27/17

WHEREAS, Miracle Importing and Distributing Services, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2614 Route 516, 2nd Floor, Suite B, Old Bridge, New Jersey 08857 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the TRE MARIE trademark ("the Mark") in connection with grape wine; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, U.S. Registration No. 4,721,521, registered on April 14, 2015 ("the Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Turn Key Wine Brands LLC, a California limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 132 East Carrillo Street, Santa Barbara, California 93101 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, all goodwill associated with the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by or associated with the Mark, and the Registration.

Assignor	Assignee
Miracle Importing and Distributing Services, LLC	Turn Key Wine Brands LLC
By:	By: Marchall Miller
Its:	Its: Vice President / Date: 2/2///

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 04/27/2018